data sheet
KEY FEATURES/BENEFITS
Scalability
Supports networks with tens of thousands of APs,
hundreds of thousands of subscribers, and tens of Gbps of
aggregate traffic.
Active/active flat cluster architecture for resiliency
Hot-swappable and redundant hardware level component

CONTROLLER
REDUNDANCY • Distributed data preserving with 3:1 redundancy
Product Ordering Information
MODEL DESCRIPTION
SmartCell Gateway 200 Carrier Scale Wireless Controller
901-S20J-WW10 SmartCell Gateway 200 with redundant AC power. Includes
(6) GigE ports, and (2) data plane cards with (4) 10GigE ports.
Does not include power cords (ordered separately).
901-S20J-WW00 SmartCell Gateway 200 with redundant DC power. Includes (6)
GigE ports, and (2) data plane cards with (4) 10GigE ports.
Ruckus Access Point Management Licenses
909-0100-SG00 SCG License supporting 100 Ruckus APs
909-0500-SG00 SCG License supporting 500 Ruckus APs
909-001K-SG00 SCG License supporting 1,000 Ruckus APs
909-010K-SG00 SCG License supporting 10,000 Ruckus APs
Ruckus Gateway Licenses
909-0001-RMAP SCG MAP Gateway License. The RMAP license is a flat license (not subscriber-
based). This license enables user authentication utilizing SIGTRAN protocol requir-
ing EAP-SIM/AKA SIGTRAN signaling to an external HLR. This license applies to
Ruckus APs and/or 3rd party APs.
909-010K-RWAG SCG 3rd Party APs License. The RWAG tunnel type license is a subscriber-based
license. This license controls the number of concurrent subscriber/client/UE data
traffic attaching to 3rd party Wi-Fi APs via Q-in-Q or L2oSoft-GRE and requiring
traffic tunneling northbound towards core via VLAN and Q-in-Q (L2). This license is
applicable in increments of 10k subs.
909-010K-RMNO SCG 3GPP Tunneling License. The RMNO tunnel type license is a subscriber-
based license. This license controls the number of concurrent subscriber/client/UE
traffic attaching over Ruckus APs or over 3rd party Wi-Fi APs and requiring traffic
tunneling onward to a 3GPP GGSN (GTPv1) or a 3GPP LTE PGW element (GTPv1/
v2). This license is applicable in increments of 10k subs.
909-0100-RXGW SCG Direct Tunnel License. The RXGW license will allow tunneling of data traffic
directly from Ruckus APs to an external gateway (e.g. ALU 7750). This license is
applicable in increments of 100 APs.
Accessories and Spares
902-0179-AC00 770-67104-001, Power Supply AC